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Nanos federal tracking

Nanos Weekly Tracking, ending January 11, 2019
(released January 15, 201% am Eastern)

ldeas powered by
world-class data




At a glance

Play with the data at the interactive Nanos portal dtttp://www.nanos.co/dataportal/ > ballot tracking > issue tracking > economic tracking > cut the
data by region and demographic and see the trend lines

Ballot ¢ The latest Nanos federal ballot tracking has the Liberals at 38.1 per cent support, followed by the Conservatives at88t9theNDP at 15.4
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Accessible Voterg Asked whether they would consider voting for each of the federal parties, 49.5 per cent of Canadians say they wouldvodngider
Liberal while 46.9 per cent would consider voting Conservative. More than one in three (35.8%) would consider voting3lgBiPc&x& would consider
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Preferred Prime Ministeig Nanos tracking has Trudeau as the preferred choice as PM at 36.4 per cent of Canadians followed by Scheer (23.9%), Sin
(6.8%), May (6.2%) and Bernier (4.5%). Twenty one per cent of Canadians were unsure whom they preferred.

Qualities of a Good Political Leademore than half of Canadians (54.9%) believe Trudeau has the qualities of a good political leader while 44.9 per ce
believe Scheer has the qualities of a good political leader. Close to three in ten (28.8%9reagiSingh has the qualities of a good political leader,

while 36.9 per cent believe the same about May. One in five (19.3%) believe Bernier has the qualities of a good paétit8léeper cent said Beaulieu
has the qualities of a good political leader (QC only).

Nanos Party Power Indeg The Nanos Index which is a composite of a series of measures including ballot and leadership impressions has the Liberal
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only).

Visit the liveNanos data portalvhere you can dynamically chart ballot, preferred PM and Nanos Index numbers by region, gender and age. The
methodology for the weekly tracking is postedre. PDFs of the polling reports are on the Nanos website.

Contact: Nik Nanos, FMRIA
Ottawa: (613) 2341666 x 237
nik@nanos.co

Twitter: @niknanos


http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?t=5u7bph7ab.0.0.dof9rxbab.0&id=preview&r=3&p=http://www.nanos.co/dataportal/
http://www.nanos.co/dataportal/
http://www.nanos.co/dataportal/nanos-tracking-methodology/

Jouez avec les données sur le portail interactif Nano$#p://www.nanos.co/portail -desdonneescourantes/?lang=fr> suivi politique > suivi des enjeux >

suivi économique > sélectionnez les données des régions ou des groupes démographiques et consultez les lignes de tendance

Scruting Selon le plus récent suivi de scrutin fédéral Nanos, les libéraux bénéficient de I'a@8jlgeur cent des Canadiens, suivi des conservateurs 2¥Ec
pour cent, du NPD avdd,4pour cent, du BQ aves,3 pour cent et des verts aves; 9 pour cent, et le Parti populaire du Canada ate&pour cent.
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pour les libéraux, alors qu&s,9 pourcent considéreraient voter pour les conservateurss dzd R Qdzy / (3518 R)cyidér@rdil vatédBolirde NPD
alors que28,3pour cent considéreraient voter pour les veri€),9pour cent pour le Parti populaire du Canad&®ét6 pour cent pour le BQ.

Premierministre préféré ¢ Selon le suivi Nanos, Trudeau est le choix préféré comme Premier minisdedmur cent des Canadiens, suivi de Sch28r9%),
Singh 6,8 %)May (6,2%) et Bernief4,5%).Vingtet-un pour cent des Canadiens étaient incertains de leur préférence.

vdzl £t AGSa RQdzy ocPlis de 18nboifié8dsCaha@lienss5d,2%) gefisent que Trudeau a les qualités d'un bon leader politique, aloré4@pour
cent pensent de méme de Scheer. Prés de trois Canadiens saB@%4) disent qudagmeef{ A y IK |  S& ljdzZr f AGSa RQ®9paug
cent pensent de méme de May. Un surciig,g> 0 LISy asS 1jdzS . SNYyASNI I Sa& 18j6gnuricéniidBent qRe(Bdayiliewadef f
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Indice de puissance politique Nan@sSelon I'Indice Nanos, qui est composé d'une série de mesures incluant les préférences de vote et les impressions
des partis, les libéraux oB6,0points, les conservateuis3,2 points le NPD 41,1 points, les veB8,1points, le Parti populaire du Cana@8,8points et le BQ
27,1points (QC seulement).

Visitez leportail de données courantete Nanos ou vous pouvez interagir avec les graphiques du scrutin, du PM préféré et de I'Indice Nanos et filtrer par
sexe et age. La méthodologie pour le suivi hebdomadaire est publiées fichiers PDF des rapports des sondages se trouvent sur le site Web de Nanos.

Contactez  Nik Nanos, FMRIA
Ottawa : (613) 2341666 x 237
nik@nanos.co

Twitter : @niknanos


http://www.nanos.co/portail-des-donnees-courantes/?lang=fr
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http://www.nanos.co/portail-des-donnees-courantes/methodologie-de-nanos-reliee-au-suivi-de-la-politique-et-des-problemes/?lang=fr

Party Power

A national duaframe (land+cell) random
telephone survey is conducted weekly by
Nanos Research using live agents.

Nanos Tracking Data Summary

Oct 18
The weekly tracking figures are based on ' (Election 4 Weeks 3 Months 1Year 12 Month 12 Month
a fourweek rolling sample comprised of Ballot . This week Last week  Call) Ago Ago Ago High Low
1,000 interviews. To update the tracking Liberal . 38.1% 38.7% 39.1% 36.0% 37.1% 37.0% 41.1% 33.0%
a new week of 250 interviews is added Conservative 33.9% 33.3% 30.5% 33.9% 31.4% 33.8% 36.6% 27.5%
and the oldest week dropped. The margin NDP 15.4% 16.7% 19.7% 16.6% 16.1% 20.0% 22.0% 14.3%
of error for a survey of 1,000 respondents Bloc 3.3% 3.0% 5.5% 3.4% 3.7% 3.8% 4.5% 1.8%
is +3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of Green 6.9% 6.0% 4.6% 6.6% 7.2% 4.5% 8.8% 4.5%
20. People's 1.6% 1.4% -- 0.7% 1.3% -- 2.5% 0.7%
Contact: Nik Nanos
(613) 2344666 x 237 Oct18 4Weeks 3Months  1Year 12 Month 12 Month
nnanos@nanosresearch.com Preferred Prime Minister This week Last week 2015 Ago Ago Ago High Low
Twitter: @niknanos Trudeau 36.4% 39.3% 35.5% 37.4% 39.1% 42.7% 43.1% 34.3%
Category order based on number of Scheer 23.9% 23.5% 29.1% 25.6% 23.4% 22.3% 27.7% 20.0%
seats in the House of Commons Singh 6.8% 6.5% 18.9% 6.3% 7.1% 8.1% 10.0% 5.0%
Beaulieu 1.3% 1.2% 1.8% 0.7% 1.0% 1.8% 2.6% 0.1%
May 6.2% 5.4% 5.2% 5.4% 5.5% 5.2% 7.7% 4.3%
Bernier 4.5% 3.9% - 2.6% 3.1% -- 4.5% 2.1%
Unsure 20.9% 20.1% 9.6% 22.0% 20.9% 19.3% 25.2% 17.2%
Oct 18 4 Weeks 3 Months 1Year 12 Month 12 Month
Canada Party Power Index This week Last week 2015 Ago Ago Ago High Low
Liberal 56.0 56.6 58.1 56.2 57.6 59.9 59.9 53.7
Conservative 53.2 52.5 49.3 52.5 51.8 51.4 53.9 48.6
NDP 41.1 41.1 49.8 41.2 42.2 45.3 45.5 40.2
Bloc 27.1 29.7 315 29.7 29.2 27.6 34.6 23.9
Green 36.1 36.0 30.4 35.8 33.7 34.6 36.3 33.3
People's 28.8 28.3 - 27.3 27.4 - 28.8 27.0

WWW.Nanos.co 4



Leadership Summary

A national duaframe (land+cell) random
telephone survey is conducted weekly by
Nanos Research using live agents.

Nanos Tracking Data Summary

Oct 18 4 Weeks 3 Months 1Year 12 Month 12 Month

The weekly tragklng figures are b,ased OI&’arty Consider This week Last week 2015 Ago Ago Ago High Low
a fourweek rolling sample comprised of

. . . Liberal 49.5% 50.0% 54.7% 49.5% 52.0% 53.5% 54.1% 44.6%
;’gg\?\l 'wgé‘li'i‘?'gé oTicr)l t‘éﬁsiiﬁ;?: ;:ja(;::('jng Conservative 46.9%  46.6%  39.3%  44.3% 44.1% 472%  527%  42.9%
and the oldest week dropped. The margin NDP 35.8% 36.2% 40.4% 38.3% 35.8% 38.4% 44.1% 33.0%
of error for a survey of 1,000 respondents Bloc 24.6% 20.9% 30.4% 26.7% 26.2% 27.3% 31.4% 18.1%
is+3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of Green 28.3% 28.2% 22.7% 29.7% 30.3% 28.0% 32.5% 25.9%
20. People's 10.9% 12.4% - 11.3% 11.2% - 12.4% 9.7%
Contact: Nik Nanos
(613) 2344666 x 237 Has Qualities of a Good Political Oct18 4 Weeks 3 Months 1Year 12 Month 12 Month
nnanOS@nanOsreSearch'Com Leader This week Last week 2015 AgO AgO AgO ngh Low
Twitter: @niknanos Trudeau 54.9% 56.6% 61.3% 57.0% 58.6% 61.1% 63.6% 51.1%
Scheer 44.9% 43.6% 51.8% 43.0% 43.0% 37.2% 44.9% 35.3%
Category orge on number of Singh 28.8% 29.0% 57.2% 30.5% 34.5% 36.6% 38.9% 27.3%
seats in the House'® AmMons Beaulieu 18.6% 20.2% 51.2% 13.8% 17.2% 28.8% 29.2% 10.7%
May 36.9% 37.9% 36.4% 36.8% 32.9% 35.5% 38.7% 31.3%
Bernier 19.3% 18.8% - 18.7% 20.8% - 21.3% 14.5%
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National Ballot

Question: For those parties you
would consider voting for federally,

could you please rank your top two . . .
current local preferences? Weekly Tracking; First Ranked ChoiaeLong Term Trend

Election (Four week rolling average endinganuary 11, 2019n=799
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National Ballot

Question: For those parties you
would consider voting for federally,
could you please rank your top two
current local preferences?

Weekly Tracking; First Ranked Choicge12 Month Trend
(Four week rolling average endinganuary 11, 2019=799
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Federal Party Accessible Voters

Nanos Weekly Tracking

A proven track
record of accuracy




Consider Liberal

o National ¢ Weekly Tracking
'l era (EndingJanuary 11, 201,9n=1,000)

70%
Question:For each of the following federal
political parties, please tell me if you would 60%
consider or not consider voting for it. 0
[RANDOMIZE] Liberal Party 50%
Contact: Nik Nanos 50% 50%

Ottawa: (613) 2344666 x 237
Washington DC: (202) 69024 . 39% .
nnanos@nanosresearch.com 40% 40%

30%
20%
10% 10%

0%
2013-08-17 2014-08-17 2015-08-17 2016-08-17 2017-08-17 2018-08-17

= \/\/ould consider voting Liberal

Would not consider voting Liberal Unsure

WWW.Nanos.co 9



Consider Conservative

» . . .
- Conserva‘tlve National ¢ Weekly Tracking
v 4 (EndingJanuary 11, 2019=1,000)

Question:For each of the following feder
political parties, please tell me if you wol 70%
consider or not consider voting for it.
[RANDOMIZE] Conservative Party
0,
Contact: Nik Nanos 60%
Ottawa: (613) 2341666 x 237 51%
Washington DC: (202) 69024 50%

nnanos@nanosresearch.com
. 47%
OO "Q‘. :

0,
40%>274 41%

30%
20%
10% 13%

10%

0%
2013-08-17 2014-08-17 2015-08-17 2016-08-17 2017-08-17 2018-08-17

=\\/ould consider voting Conservative Would not consider voting Conservative Unsure
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Consider NDP

RY National ¢ Weekly Tracking
y 7 " Dp (EndingJanuary 11, 20191=1,000)
>
Aj\ 70%

Question:For each of the following federe

o . . 60%
political parties, please tell me if you wou
consider or not consider voting for it.
[RANDOMIZE] NDP
%479
- 50%47% 49%
Contact: Nik Nanos
Ottawa: (613) 2344666 x 237
Washington DC: (202) 69P24 40% 435
nnanos@nanosresearch.com 0
36%
30%
20%
16%
10%
10%
0%
2013-08-10 2014-08-10 2015-08-10 2016-08-10 2017-08-10 2018-08-10

e \\/ould consider voting NDP e==\}\/ould not consider voting NDP Unsure

WWW.Nanos.co 11




Consider Bloc

Question:For each of the following federe
political parties, please tell me if you wou
consider or not consider voting for it.
[RANDOMIZE] Bloc Québécois

Contact: Nik Nanos
Ottawa: (613) 2341666 x 237
Washington DC: (202) 69B24
nnanos@nanosresearch.com

Quebec only; Weekly Tracking
(EndingJanuary 11, 2019017, n=248)

80%

70%
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60%

499
50%

40%
429

30%

25%
20%

10% 11%
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== \\/ould consider voting BQ «====\\/ould not consider voting BQ Unsure
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Consider Green

8% green

PARTY OF CANADA

Question:For each of the following federal
political parties, please tell me if you woulc
consider or not consider voting for it.
[RANDOMIZE] Green Party

Contact: Nik Nanos
Ottawa: (613) 2341666 x 237
Washington DC: (202) 69B24
nnanos@nanosresearch.com

National ¢ Weekly Tracking
(EndingJanuary 11, 201,91=1,000)

80%

70%
63%

60%
58%

50%

40%

28%
0,
30% 28%

20%

9% 14%
10%

0%

2013-08-10 2014-08-10 2015-08-10 2016-08-10 2017-08-10 2018-08-10

== \\/ould consider voting Green «====\\ould not consider voting Green Unsure
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Consider People’s

National ¢ Weekly Tracking
(EndingJanuary 11, 2019=1,000)
80%
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== \\ould consider voting People's =====\\/ould not consider voting People's Unsure
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PEOPLE'S PARTY OF CANADA
Question:For each of the following federal 70%
political parties, please tell me if you would 64% 65
consider or not consider voting for it. S~— \____/ - ’
ow! b5hal%98 tS2LX SQa 60%
Contact: Nik Nanos
Ottawa: (613) 2341666 x 237 50%
Washington DC: (202) 69B24
nnanos@nanosresearch.com
40%
30%
24%
24%
20%
11%
10% = — e e —— = 11%
0%



Tracking on the Federal Political Leaders

Nanos Weekly Tracking

Winning solutions
for decisiormakers




National ¢ Weekly Tracking; Preferred Prime Minister First Ranked Choice
(EndingJanuary 11, 2019=1,000)

Question: Of the current federal political
party leaders, could you please rank your top
two current local preferences for Prime
Minister? [ROTATE PARTY LEADERS]

Contact: Nik Nanos
Ottawa: (613) 2341666 x 237
Washington DC: (202) 69B24
nnanos@nanosresearch.com
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